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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:54:44PM

Kings County

 16,636 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,411 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 FEDERAL

 219 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,328 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  18,328 

 2,933 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 14,975 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 1 ADEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE GANTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCOSIO- CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA LASKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA J MOSSAAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SLOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BACKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE BOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEALICE FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN FLANNERY MORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ZADAE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK M.DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GETZEL FALKAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 21 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEROLD NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN NULTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH R LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE FAITH EHRENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEIR STAPLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:54:44PM

Kings County

 1 KELVIN C. BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAR GUTMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA HANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE D'MIGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENDY SALAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHE NEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA POLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEEN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAGA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEAL L ESPINAL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAIZY DASKALOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. MIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM O'DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN M BLACKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN DINATALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON WEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON WEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 101 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRABA (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROL RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV PERL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,127 

Unrecorded  201 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:54:44PM

Queens County

 8,360 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,136 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 88 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,584 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  9,584 

 1,370 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 7,822 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE DOLPHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FIGLIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN S. BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 5 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES IVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W. BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL VOGELBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ADEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESI CUELLAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUA LIPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEONORA CHOREKCHAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELIZABETH S. CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY S. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE S. PATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARDINA DENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. PEPUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GUYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BRAITHWAIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. MARINO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:54:44PM

Queens County

 1 JON B. RENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSH BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE PARODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY LAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTHER VANDROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILOU PUSUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE DODES-CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANN JAUIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AHRENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO LACRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINEAL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 RANA ABDELHAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SIEMER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT R. MIRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALDO FELIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED LASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE L. ILALATESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURD FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR ILLICH LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,336 

Unrecorded  248 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:54:44PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 24,996 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2,547 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 FEDERAL

 307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,912 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  27,912 

 4,303 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE

 22,797 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ

 1 ADEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE GANTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AJA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCOSIO- CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA LASKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA J MOSSAAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SLOAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE DOLPHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BACKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FIGLIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON LOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE BOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN S. BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 8 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES IVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER W. BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL VOGELBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ADEW (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID NIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEALICE FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESI CUELLAR (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUA LIPA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:54:44PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 DUSTIN FLANNERY MORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEONORA CHOREKCHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELIZABETH S. CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ZADAE (WRITE-IN)

 2 EMILY GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK M.DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY S. BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE S. PATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARDINA DENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GETZEL FALKAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BARON (WRITE-IN)

 21 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES P. PEPUY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GUYTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEROLD NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILLIAN NULTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BRAITHWAIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. MARINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON B. RENTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH R LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SEGRETTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSH BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUAN PAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNE PARODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL A BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE FAITH EHRENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEIR STAPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLAN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN C. BIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GREEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:54:44PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 LUCY LAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTHER VANDROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAR GUTMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILOU PUSUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE DODES-CALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANN JAUIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW AHRENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA HANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE D'MIGO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENDY SALAMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESHE NEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA POLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO LACRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUEEN JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI A MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BRAGA JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINEAL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEAL L ESPINAL JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAIZY DASKALOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RANA ABDELHAMID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAQUEL NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SIEMER (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. MIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT R. MIRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALDO FELIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM O'DRISCOLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN M BLACKWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN DINATALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON WEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON WEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election Congress & State Senate - 08/23/2022

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/12/2022  3:54:44PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (7th Congressional District)

 1 TED LASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE L. ILALATESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TURD FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 147 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CAMBRABA (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA CAMBRANES (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR ILLICH LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROL RINGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV PERL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,463 

Unrecorded  449 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 13, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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